
2010 Riverbend Run/Walk 
Saturday, October 16, 2010 

Courtsports – Springfield, Oregon 
Benefiting LCHAY 

 
5K Overall Results 

 
Place No.   Name                  Ag S Div/Tot  Div    City          Time    Pace   
===== ===== ===================== == = ======== ====== ============= ======= =====  
    1   674 Steve Richards        43 M   1/5    M4044  Eugene          16:17  5:15  
    2   430 Larry Coxe            54 M   1/5    M5054  Eugene          18:51  6:04  
    3   437 Ben Davis             24 M   1/4    M2024  Eugene          19:05  6:09  
    4   610 Randy Hilliard        50 M   2/5    M5054  Eugene          19:22  6:14  
    5   656 Terry Bradetich       50 M   3/5    M5054  Springfield     21:05  6:48  
    6   648 Wendy Simmons         45 F   1/6    F4549  Eugene          21:52  7:02  
    7   675 J Mark Eddy           47 M   1/2    M4549  Eugene          21:53  7:03  
    8   192 Sam Bittler           21 F   1/8    F2024  Eugene          22:03  7:06  
    9   630 Chester Miller        40 M   2/5    M4044  Sweet Home      22:21  7:12  
   10   612 Dr. Todd Huffman      44 M   3/5    M4044  Eugene          22:24  7:13  
   11   690 Maggie Eliot          27 F   1/11   F2529  Eugene          22:56  7:23  
   12   641 Alyssa Sanders        14 F   1/4    F1114  Creswell        23:29  7:34  
   13   602 Michelle Gall         39 F   1/10   F3539  Eugene          23:35  7:36  
   14   562 Karen Edmonds         35 F   2/10   F3539  Eugene          24:12  7:48  
   15   623 Scott Kolpak          35 M   1/3    M3539  Eugene          24:31  7:54  
   16   330 Ben Burkeen           40 M   4/5    M4044  Eugene          24:45  7:58  
   17   622 Jennie Kolpak         35 F   3/10   F3539  Eugene          24:48  7:59  
   18   672 Carol Eddy            50 F   1/10   F5054  Eugene          25:05  8:05  
   19   666 Sarah Kerr-Daly       60 F   1/5    F6064  Eugene          25:05  8:05  
   20   653 Jeff Hardisty         50 M   4/5    M5054  Eugene          25:14  8:08  
   21   633 Rawley Osuna          24 M   2/4    M2024  Eugene          25:14  8:08  
   22   663 Mark Stapleton        36 M   2/3    M3539  Springfield     25:40  8:16  
   23   662 Karen Stapleton       36 F   4/10   F3539  Springfield     25:42  8:17  
   24   167 Alan Bianchi          41 M   5/5    M4044  Eugene          25:46  8:18  
   25   664 Jeff Johnson          27 M   1/4    M2529  Eugene          26:05  8:24  
   26   692 Rebecca Eastwood      52 F   2/10   F5054  Eugene          26:47  8:38  
   27   204 Todd Blacksher        26 M   2/4    M2529  Beaverton       26:58  8:41  
   28   611 Aila Hoss             23 F   2/8    F2024  Eugene          27:36  8:53  
   29   686 Nicole White          25 F   2/11   F2529  Eugene          27:40  8:55  
   30   681 Kayla Stapley         22 F   3/8    F2024  Eugene          27:43  8:56  
   31   636 Nancy Pierce          58 F   1/10   F5559  Eugene          27:48  8:57  
   32   486 Peter Defazio         63 M   1/5    M6064  Eugene          27:49  8:58  
   33   549 Angela Dickey         40 F   1/10   F4044  Portland        27:58  9:00  
   34   685 Jean Vinson           62 F   2/5    F6064  Eugene          28:08  9:04  
   35   691 Dane Palmer           25 M   3/4    M2529  Eugene          28:14  9:06  
   36   293 Michael Brewer        24 M   3/4    M2024  Eugene          28:18  9:07  
   37   649 Gabi Suth             44 F   2/10   F4044  Eugene          28:38  9:13  
   38   650 Steven Suth           62 M   2/5    M6064  Eugene          28:47  9:16  
   39   680 Jennifer Tufariello   42 F   3/10   F4044  Eugene          28:56  9:19  
   40   834 Stephen Vorhes        57 M   1/2    M5559  Eugene          29:20  9:27  
   41   510 Sam Denner            25 F   3/11   F2529  Eugene          29:21  9:27  
   42   642 Rachel Sanders        38 F   5/10   F3539  Creswell        29:23  9:28  
   43   637 Peter Racette         27 M   4/4    M2529  Springfield     29:43  9:34  
   44   432 Myrnie Daut           59 F   2/10   F5559  Springfield     29:50  9:37  
   45   665 Ashley Miller         28 F   4/11   F2529  Eugene          30:05  9:41  
   46   683 Joyce Schiavone       50 F   3/10   F5054  Springfield     30:55  9:57  
   47   673 Emma Neuman           09 F   1/3    F0110  Eugene          31:01  9:59  
   48   613 Beverlee Hughes       55 F   3/10   F5559  Eugene          31:06 10:01  
   49   608 Sarah Hampson         59 F   4/10   F5559  Eugene          31:10 10:02  
   50   617 Joanna Johnson        22 F   4/8    F2024  Eugene          31:31 10:09  
   51   502 Susan Deller          45 F   2/6    F4549  Eugene          32:03 10:19  
   52   626 Melissa Leach         28 F   5/11   F2529  Springfield     32:27 10:27  
   53   669 Lori Ayers            51 F   4/10   F5054  Cottage Grove   32:49 10:34  
   54   687 Brian Schnoor         36 M   3/3    M3539  Eugene          33:30 10:47  
   55   999 Nicole Zammit         26 F   6/11   F2529  Eugene          33:59 10:57  
   56   601 Eden Finney           36 F   6/10   F3539  Eugene          34:32 11:07  
   57   974 Kristin White         31 F   1/11   F3034  Eugene          34:33 11:08  
   58   677 Andrew Jablonski      12 M   1/2    M1114  Springfield     35:28 11:25  
   59   625 Marissa Laubscher     27 F   7/11   F2529  Eugene          37:59 12:14  
   60   689 Jay Kartub            07 M   1/6    M0110  Eugene          38:59 12:33  
   61   615 Cindy Ingram          37 F   7/10   F3539  Eugene          39:18 12:39  
   62   676 Jamie Jablonski       34 F   2/11   F3034  Springfield     40:08 12:55  
   63   166 Deborah Bernhard      61 F   3/5    F6064  Pleasant Hill   40:35 13:04  
   64   640 Cathy Russell         60 F   4/5    F6064  Springfield     40:36 13:04  
   65   558 Eleanor Dizon         23 F   5/8    F2024  Eugene          41:10 13:15  
   66   835 Ben Weiner            24 M   4/4    M2024  Eugene          41:12 13:16  
   67   628 Shawn Maniuk          07 M   2/6    M0110  Eugene          43:01 13:51  
   68   624 Theresa Lanz          19 F   1/1    F1519  Eugene          43:03 13:52  
   69   638 Laura Ratcliff        40 F   4/10   F4044  Eugene          43:03 13:52  
   70   412 Rachel Busek          11 F   2/4    F1114  Eugene          43:19 13:57  



   71   413 Rhonda Busek          42 F   5/10   F4044  Eugene          43:20 13:57  
   72   682 Jennifer Jordan       34 F   3/11   F3034  Eugene          43:48 14:06  
   73   684 Neil McLain           46 M   2/2    M4549  Springfield     43:49 14:07  
   74   607 Laura Hammond         34 F   4/11   F3034  Eugene          43:51 14:07  
   75   679 Pauline Young         57 F   5/10   F5559  Eugene          45:35 14:41  
   76   678 Mercia Petewon        32 F   5/11   F3034  Eugene          45:37 14:41  
   77   644 Paige Saunders        08 F   2/3    F0110  Springfield     46:20 14:55  
   78   643 Melissa Saunders      39 F   8/10   F3539  Springfield     46:21 14:56  
   79   306 Kai Brown             09 M   3/6    M0110  Eugene          46:26 14:57  
   80   313 Shota Brown           07 M   4/6    M0110  Eugene          46:33 14:59  
   81   639 Normy Read            50 M   5/5    M5054  Eugene          46:35 15:00  
   82   616 Sachiko Itoh          40 F   6/10   F4044  Eugene          46:36 15:00  
   83   427 Jordan Cox            10 M   5/6    M0110  Eugene          47:51 15:25  
   84   976 Pam Whyte             55 F   6/10   F5559  Eugene          47:54 15:25  
   85   609 Bruce Hawkins         62 M   3/5    M6064  Eugene          47:55 15:26  
   86   645 Ron Saylor            63 M   4/5    M6064  Eugene          47:57 15:26  
   87   424 Mardel Chinburg       61 F   5/5    F6064  Eugene          48:24 15:35  
   88   416 Denise Butler         50 F   5/10   F5054  Eugene          48:25 15:36  
   89   655 Miriam Bradetich      47 F   3/6    F4549  Springfield     48:32 15:38  
   90   603 Karen Gillette        59 F   7/10   F5559  Springfield     48:36 15:39  
   91   484 Martha Debroekert     58 F   8/10   F5559  Eugene          48:37 15:39  
   92   671 Kaitlyn Fossum        12 F   3/4    F1114  Eugene          48:39 15:40  
   93   295 Beth Bridges          56 F   9/10   F5559  Eugene          48:40 15:40  
   94   258 Patty Boyle           41 F   7/10   F4044  Eugene          48:42 15:41  
   95   108 Loreen Ashley         57 F  10/10   F5559  Eugene          49:59 16:06  
   96   660 Lynn Meacham          53 F   6/10   F5054  Eugene          50:04 16:07  
   97   604 Carole Goerger        52 F   7/10   F5054  Eugene          50:06 16:08  
   98   409 Zackary Burkeen       12 M   2/2    M1114  Eugene          50:54 16:23  
   99   404 Hannah Burkeen        13 F   4/4    F1114  Eugene          50:54 16:23  
  100   428 Summer Cox            24 F   6/8    F2024  Eugene          50:56 16:24  
  101   406 Kelly Burkeen         43 F   8/10   F4044  Eugene          51:04 16:27  
  102   422 Michelle Cahill       52 F   8/10   F5054  Eugene          51:38 16:37  
  103   688 Melissa Smith         25 F   8/11   F2529  Junction City   52:25 16:53  
  104   627 Michelle Lowery       44 F   9/10   F4044  Eugene          54:08 17:26  
  105   614 Julie Hynes           36 F   9/10   F3539  Eugene          54:09 17:26  
  106   980 Mo Young              30 F   6/11   F3034  Eugene          54:11 17:27  
  107   629 Deb McGeorge          53 F   9/10   F5054  Coburg          54:54 17:41  
  108   851 Denise Wendt          46 F   4/6    F4549  Eugene          54:56 17:41  
  109   519 Ron Detwiler          59 M   2/2    M5559  Eugene          54:58 17:42  
  110   556 Starla Dimino         46 F   5/6    F4549  Eugene          54:59 17:42  
  111   619 Tracy King            41 F  10/10   F4044  Eugene          55:00 17:43  
  112   621 Rachel Kolen          29 F   9/11   F2529  Eugene          55:09 17:45  
  113   647 Sarah-Kate Sharkey    31 F   7/11   F3034  Eugene          55:11 17:46  
  114   646 Marie Scheffers       31 F   8/11   F3034  Eugene          55:12 17:46  
  115   634 Maylian Pak           32 F   9/11   F3034  Eugene          55:13 17:47  
  116   670 Amanda Hardisty       22 F   7/8    F2024  Eugene          55:28 17:51  
  117   654 Carol Hardisty        46 F   6/6    F4549  Eugene          55:29 17:52  
  118   410 Harold Busby          78 M   1/1    M7579  Eugene          55:40 17:55  
  119   635 Lindsay Pierce        74 F   1/1    F7074  Eugene          55:41 17:56  
  120   631 Joanna Morales        35 F  10/10   F3539  Eugene          56:16 18:07  
  121   446 Claire Davis          53 F  10/10   F5054  Eugene          56:18 18:08  
  122   425 Lois Coroke           75 F   1/1    F7579  Eugene          56:21 18:08  
  123   605 Richard Greene        64 M   5/5    M6064  Eugene          56:22 18:09  
  124   667 Collin Lisoff         06 M   6/6    M0110  Eugene          58:16 18:46  
  125   659 Raina Clark           33 F  10/11   F3034  Eugene          58:17 18:46  
  126   970 Sarah Weston          29 F  10/11   F2529  Lebanon       1:00:23 19:26  
  127   632 Kelly O'Donnell       34 F  11/11   F3034  Corvallis     1:00:24 19:27  
  128   668 Kenzie Summers        27 F  11/11   F2529  Eugene        1:00:42 19:32  
  129   658 Madison Banks         07 F   3/3    F0110  Springfield   1:03:16 20:22  
  130   657 Amy Banks             24 F   8/8    F2024  Springfield   1:03:18 20:23  
 

5K Results By Age Group 
 
MALE AGE GROUP: 1 TO 10 
    1 Jay Kartub            07   38:59 12:33     4 Shota Brown           07   46:33 14:59  
    2 Shawn Maniuk          07   43:01 13:51     5 Jordan Cox            10   47:51 15:25  
    3 Kai Brown             09   46:26 14:57     6 Collin Lisoff         06   58:16 18:46  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 1 TO 10 
    1 Emma Neuman           09   31:01  9:59     3 Madison Banks         07 1:03:16 20:22  
    2 Paige Saunders        08   46:20 14:55  
MALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Andrew Jablonski      12   35:28 11:25     2 Zackary Burkeen       12   50:54 16:23  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 11 TO 14 
    1 Alyssa Sanders        14   23:29  7:34     3 Kaitlyn Fossum        12   48:39 15:40  
    2 Rachel Busek          11   43:19 13:57     4 Hannah Burkeen        13   50:54 16:23  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 15 TO 19 
    1 Theresa Lanz          19   43:03 13:52  
MALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Ben Davis             24   19:05  6:09     3 Michael Brewer        24   28:18  9:07  
    2 Rawley Osuna          24   25:14  8:08     4 Ben Weiner            24   41:12 13:16  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 20 TO 24 
    1 Sam Bittler           21   22:03  7:06     5 Eleanor Dizon         23   41:10 13:15  



    2 Aila Hoss             23   27:36  8:53     6 Summer Cox            24   50:56 16:24  
    3 Kayla Stapley         22   27:43  8:56     7 Amanda Hardisty       22   55:28 17:51  
    4 Joanna Johnson        22   31:31 10:09     8 Amy Banks             24 1:03:18 20:23  
MALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Jeff Johnson          27   26:05  8:24     3 Dane Palmer           25   28:14  9:06  
    2 Todd Blacksher        26   26:58  8:41     4 Peter Racette         27   29:43  9:34  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 25 TO 29 
    1 Maggie Eliot          27   22:56  7:23     7 Marissa Laubscher     27   37:59 12:14  
    2 Nicole White          25   27:40  8:55     8 Melissa Smith         25   52:25 16:53  
    3 Sam Denner            25   29:21  9:27     9 Rachel Kolen          29   55:09 17:45  
    4 Ashley Miller         28   30:05  9:41    10 Sarah Weston          29 1:00:23 19:26  
    5 Melissa Leach         28   32:27 10:27    11 Kenzie Summers        27 1:00:42 19:32  
    6 Nicole Zammit         26   33:59 10:57  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 30 TO 34 
    1 Kristin White         31   34:33 11:08     7 Sarah-Kate Sharkey    31   55:11 17:46  
    2 Jamie Jablonski       34   40:08 12:55     8 Marie Scheffers       31   55:12 17:46  
    3 Jennifer Jordan       34   43:48 14:06     9 Maylian Pak           32   55:13 17:47  
    4 Laura Hammond         34   43:51 14:07    10 Raina Clark           33   58:17 18:46  
    5 Mercia Petewon        32   45:37 14:41    11 Kelly O'Donnell       34 1:00:24 19:27  
    6 Mo Young              30   54:11 17:27  
MALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Scott Kolpak          35   24:31  7:54     3 Brian Schnoor         36   33:30 10:47  
    2 Mark Stapleton        36   25:40  8:16  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 35 TO 39 
    1 Michelle Gall         39   23:35  7:36     6 Eden Finney           36   34:32 11:07  
    2 Karen Edmonds         35   24:12  7:48     7 Cindy Ingram          37   39:18 12:39  
    3 Jennie Kolpak         35   24:48  7:59     8 Melissa Saunders      39   46:21 14:56  
    4 Karen Stapleton       36   25:42  8:17     9 Julie Hynes           36   54:09 17:26  
    5 Rachel Sanders        38   29:23  9:28    10 Joanna Morales        35   56:16 18:07  
MALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Steve Richards        43   16:17  5:15     4 Ben Burkeen           40   24:45  7:58  
    2 Chester Miller        40   22:21  7:12     5 Alan Bianchi          41   25:46  8:18  
    3 Dr. Todd Huffman      44   22:24  7:13  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 40 TO 44 
    1 Angela Dickey         40   27:58  9:00     6 Sachiko Itoh          40   46:36 15:00  
    2 Gabi Suth             44   28:38  9:13     7 Patty Boyle           41   48:42 15:41  
    3 Jennifer Tufariello   42   28:56  9:19     8 Kelly Burkeen         43   51:04 16:27  
    4 Laura Ratcliff        40   43:03 13:52     9 Michelle Lowery       44   54:08 17:26  
    5 Rhonda Busek          42   43:20 13:57    10 Tracy King            41   55:00 17:43  
MALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 J Mark Eddy           47   21:53  7:03     2 Neil McLain           46   43:49 14:07  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 45 TO 49 
    1 Wendy Simmons         45   21:52  7:02     4 Denise Wendt          46   54:56 17:41  
    2 Susan Deller          45   32:03 10:19     5 Starla Dimino         46   54:59 17:42  
    3 Miriam Bradetich      47   48:32 15:38     6 Carol Hardisty        46   55:29 17:52  
MALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Larry Coxe            54   18:51  6:04     4 Jeff Hardisty         50   25:14  8:08  
    2 Randy Hilliard        50   19:22  6:14     5 Normy Read            50   46:35 15:00  
    3 Terry Bradetich       50   21:05  6:48  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 50 TO 54 
    1 Carol Eddy            50   25:05  8:05     6 Lynn Meacham          53   50:04 16:07  
    2 Rebecca Eastwood      52   26:47  8:38     7 Carole Goerger        52   50:06 16:08  
    3 Joyce Schiavone       50   30:55  9:57     8 Michelle Cahill       52   51:38 16:37  
    4 Lori Ayers            51   32:49 10:34     9 Deb McGeorge          53   54:54 17:41  
    5 Denise Butler         50   48:25 15:36    10 Claire Davis          53   56:18 18:08  
MALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Stephen Vorhes        57   29:20  9:27     2 Ron Detwiler          59   54:58 17:42  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 55 TO 59 
    1 Nancy Pierce          58   27:48  8:57     6 Pam Whyte             55   47:54 15:25  
    2 Myrnie Daut           59   29:50  9:37     7 Karen Gillette        59   48:36 15:39  
    3 Beverlee Hughes       55   31:06 10:01     8 Martha Debroekert     58   48:37 15:39  
    4 Sarah Hampson         59   31:10 10:02     9 Beth Bridges          56   48:40 15:40  
    5 Pauline Young         57   45:35 14:41    10 Loreen Ashley         57   49:59 16:06  
MALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Peter Defazio         63   27:49  8:58     4 Ron Saylor            63   47:57 15:26  
    2 Steven Suth           62   28:47  9:16     5 Richard Greene        64   56:22 18:09  
    3 Bruce Hawkins         62   47:55 15:26  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 60 TO 64 
    1 Sarah Kerr-Daly       60   25:05  8:05     4 Cathy Russell         60   40:36 13:04  
    2 Jean Vinson           62   28:08  9:04     5 Mardel Chinburg       61   48:24 15:35  
    3 Deborah Bernhard      61   40:35 13:04  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 70 TO 74 
    1 Lindsay Pierce        74   55:41 17:56  
MALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 
    1 Harold Busby          78   55:40 17:55  
FEMALE AGE GROUP: 75 TO 79 
    1 Lois Coroke           75   56:21 18:08  

 


